VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.

installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) Product ratings: voltage, frequency, watts
e) QAI file Number: E10982
f) The wording “Conforms to CSA C22.2 No. 250.4”
g) Warning markings as required by the standards in English and
French
h) QAI Logo
Models / Ratings:
Model Volts Current
Wattage
Location
HRDJCTBS-IXXXX-
ZZZZ-000000
12 VDC 1.33
A/Meter
16 W/Meter Dry Location
Where:
            XXXX = 0150 to 3048 (Length in mm)
            ZZZZ  = The color temperature in Kelvin
            000000 = Any set of numbers used by the manufacturer to signify non-
                         critical differences between models such as color, finish, retail
                         package ways.
Note:  1- Unit supply by approval Class 2 power supply
2- Unit to be used with the following approved range hood as per installation
instruction:
- Steel Time S.R.L, Model CAPPA INCASSA L798 1XUL 3V C/LED 3000K
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph.  |  540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
425.512.8419
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 2
Cautionary
Markings:
SUITABLE FOR USE IN A HOUSEHOLD COOKING AREA
CONVIENT À L’EMPLOI DANS UNE ZONE DE CUISSON MÉNAGÈRE, or
equivalent wording.
CABINET LIGHT
MOUNT A MINUMUM OF 550 MM ABOVE COOKING SURFACE
MONTER UN MINUMUM DE 550 MM AU-DESSUS DE LA SURFACE DE
CUISSON
CLASS 2
CLASSE 2
SUITABLE FOR RECESS MOUNTING ONLY INSIDE A CABINET
SEULEMENT POUR MONTAGE ENCASTRÉ DANS UNE ARMOIRE
INSTALL WITH MINIMUM SPACINGS:
a) SIZE OF MOUNTING HOLE:
b) TOP OF LUMINAIRE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL:
c) MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN LUMINAIRES:
ASSURER LES DÉGAGEMENTS MINIMAUX:
a) grandeur de trou de montage:
b) le dessus du luminaire aux matériaux incombustible: